222
Selection notes
Number of cables and digital signal converters depending on the number of I/O points
Combination of a digital signal converter and a junction terminal block
● As a digital signal converter is a 16-point product, the number of converters used depends on the number of I/O points of the MELSEC I/O module used.
1) When using 16-point I/O module
● A 16-point digital signal converter can be used with a 16-point junction terminal block.
1) When using 32-point I/O module with a digital signal converter and a junction terminal block

od
ul
es
)
Selection notes for digital signal converters for input signals
Selection of 24VDC input modules
(1) To make system maintenance-free
 Select a photocoupler input module rather than a relay module having long life.
(FA-TH16X24D31, FA-TH16X24D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24D-*)
(2) When 24VDC input wiring is parallel to the power line or other wiring
 Select a photocoupler input module whose off voltage is high. (FA-TH16X24D31, FA-TH16X24D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24D-*)
(3) To wire a module with a 2mm2 cable compliant with the Japanese Industrial Standard (JIS C 2811)
Select a module using M3.5 screws on its terminal block. (FA-TH16X24D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24D-*)
(Notes: Wiring is possible by connecting a solderless terminal for 2mm2 cable with an M3 screw.)
(4) To use an inexpensive 24VDC input module
Select the most inexpensive one from 24VDC input modules. (FA-TH16X24D31, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24D-*)
(5) To insulate signals electrically by a relay
Select a relay input module. (FA-TH16XRA20S, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24RA-*)
(6) To use a slim module
 Select a 160mm wide relay input module. (FA-TH16XRA20S, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24RA-*)
(7) When two or more 24VDC power supplies for input signals are used
Select a module having an independent input circuit. (FA-TH16XRA20S, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24RA-*)
(8) To connect two cables from external devices such as a limit switch to a module
 Select a module whose input specification is 16 points/common, 2-wire type, WET type.
(FA-TH16X24D31, FA-TH16X24D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X24D-*)
Selection of 48VDC input modules
(1) When input wiring is parallel to the power line or other wiring in medium distance
Select a 48VDC photocoupler input module whose off voltage is high. (FA-TH16X48D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X48D-*)
Selection of 100VDC input modules
(1) When input wiring is parallel to the power line or other wiring in long distance
Select a 100VDC photocoupler input module whose off voltage is high. (FA-TH16X100D31L, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X100D-*)
Selection of 100VAC input modules
(1) To wire a module with a 2mm2 cable compliant with the Japanese Industrial Standard (JIS C 2811)
Select a module using M3.5 screws on its terminal block. (FA-TH16X100A31L)
(Notes: Wiring is possible by connecting a solderless terminal for 2mm2 cable with an M3 screw.)
(2) To use an inexpensive 100VAC input module
 Select an inexpensive one from 100VAC input modules. (FA-TH16X100A31, FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X100A-*)
Selection of 200VAC input modules
(1) To wire a module with a 2mm2 cable compliant with the Japanese Industrial Standard (JIS C 2811)
 Select a module using M3.5 screws on its terminal block. (FA-TH16X200A31L)
(Notes: Wiring is possible by connecting a solderless terminal for 2mm2 cable with an M3 screw.)
(2) To use an inexpensive 200VAC input module
Select an inexpensive one from 200VAC input modules. (FA-TH16X200A31,  FA1-TH*X2SC20S1E+FA1-TM1X200A-*)
224
(1) To make system maintenance-free
Select a transistor output module rather than a relay module having long life.
(FA1-TH*16Y1TR20S1E, FA-TH*16YT***S, FA-TH16Y2TR20)

(Notes: Wiring is possible by connecting a solderless terminal for 2mm2 cable
with an M3 screw.)
(6) To use an inexpensive 24VDC output module
Select the most inexpensive one from 24VDC output modules.
(FA-TH16YRA11: Relay cannot be removed.)
(7) To use an inexpensive 24VDC transistor output module
Select the most inexpensive one from transistor output modules.
(FA-TH16Y2TR20)
(8) To insulate signals electrically by a relay
Select a relay output module.
(FA1-TH16Y2RA20S1E, FA1-TH1E16Y2RA20S1E, FA1-TH1E16Y2RA20S,
FA-TH16YRA11/11S, FA-TH16YRA21/21S, FA-TH16YRA20/20S/20SL,
FA-TH16YRAB20SL, FA-TH16YRAC20S)
(9) To use a slim module
Select a 115mm wide relay input module.
(FA-TH16YRA11, 11S, FA-TH16YTL11S, FA-TH16YTH11S, FA-THE16YTH11S)
(10) To use two or more 5/12/24VDC power supplies for output
signals together
Select a module having an independent output circuit.
(FA1-TH16Y2RA20S1E, FA1-TH1E16Y2RA20S1E, FA1-TH16Y1TR20S1E,